

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1669-18-2020

Data/Ora Ricezione 20 Marzo 2020 14:26:53

MTA

Societa' : COIMA RES

Identificativo : 129138

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : COIMARESN06 - Ravà

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 20 Marzo 2020 14:26:53

Data/Ora Inizio : 20 Marzo 2020 14:26:54

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Donation in favour of Mutual Aid Fund of

the City of Milan

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



COIMA RES - PRESS RELEASE

DONATION IN FAVOUR OF FONDO DI MUTUO SOCCORSO OF THE CITY OF MILAN

Milan, March 20th, 2020 – COIMA RES communicates that, in the face of the COVID-19 emergency, the Company's Board of Directors has expressed the intention to donate an amount equal to Euro 210,000 in favour of the Fondo di Mutuo Soccorso (Mutual Aid Fund) created by the City of Milan.

The Mutual Aid Fund aims to help those who are currently in greatest difficulty given the current emergency, and subsequently to support the resumption of the activities in the city.

The financial resources relating to this donation derive for Euro 90,000 from the waiver of the Board of Directors membership emolument of Manfredi Catella, from the waiver of the emoluments of other Board members and key managers of the Company for an aggregate of Euro 30,000, and for Euro 90,000 from the liquidity of the Company.

The donation is in addition to the contribution of Euro 30,000 made by COIMA RES, COIMA SGR and COIMA S.r.l. in favor of the M&M - Minima Moralia association, to support the Luigi Sacco hospital in Milan in the purchase of an ambulance for the transport in biosecurity of highly contagious patients.

COIMA RES is a real estate company listed on Borsa Italiana. COIMA RES manages real estate assets in Italy, primarily focusing on commercial properties. The company operates with the beneficial tax status granted to SIIQs (Società di Investimento Immobiliare Quotate), which is equivalent to the Real Estate Investment Trust (REIT) regime in other jurisdictions. The investment strategy of COIMA RES is focused on creating a high-quality portfolio of real estate assets with the objective of offering stable and sustainable returns to investors.

Contacts

COIMA RES

Alberto Goretti (Director, Investor Relations) – alberto.goretti@coimares.com

COIMA SGR

Kelly Russell (Managing Director, Marketing & Communication) – kelly.russell@coimasgr.com Lorenzo Barbato (Director, Marketing & Communication) – lorenzo.barbato@coimasgr.com

SEC Relazioni Pubbliche +39 02 624 999 1

Daniele Pinosa – pinosa @secrp.com – +39 335 723 3872 Fabio Leoni – leoni@secrp.com – +39 348 869 1144

International

Newgate Communications - +44 (0)20 3757 6767 Giles Croot, Elisabeth Cowell, Polly Warrack - COIMAFinancial@newgatecomms.com

Fine Comunicato n.1	1669-18	,
---------------------	---------	---

Numero di Pagine: 3